

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3182 OF 2011

C.I.T, DELHI-III

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SEAGRAM DISTILLERIES LTD.
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. NO.3183/2011
(Office Report on Default)

Date: 06/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A perusal of the office report on default reveals that despite last opportunity granted to the learned counsel for the appellant on 13th February, 2012, he has not filed spare copy in Civil Appeal No.3183 of 2011. He has also filed proof of deposit with delay of 155 days.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for condonation of delay in filing proof of deposit and seeks two weeks' time so as to enable her to furnish spare copy in Civil Appeal No.3183 of 2011.

...2/-

:2:

Prayer is allowed. Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to furnish spare copy in Civil Appeal No.3183 of 2011 within two weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs.2,000/- as costs. The costs shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)
|COURT MASTER

|
|