

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4423 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

C.I.T NEW DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SEAGRAM DISTILLERIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Nahanvi Worah,adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.B.Upadhyay,adv.
Mr.S.R.Setia,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has filed the deficit court fee which is barred by 19 days. Id.counsel for the appellant has explained the delay. Hence, condoned. It is submitted that respondent proposes to appear through Mr.S.R.Setia. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. List the matter on 2.08.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |