

â

ITEM NO.70

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4423 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

C.I.T NEW DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SEAGRAM DISTILLERIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Anurag Kishore,adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent has been served by dasti and proof of dasti filed.
The affidavit discloses that dasti was served on the M/s Seagram
Distilleries Ltd. which is now known as Pernod Richard India (P) Ltd.
In the light of above, Ld.counsel for the appellant is directed to
verify whether the cause title requires to be amended accordingly
and if so, file proper application.

List the matter on 7.10.2013.

		(Sunil Thomas)	
		Registrar	

SB