

~  
ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3183 OF 2011

C.I.T DELHI-III

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SEAGRAM DISTILLERIES  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajai Kumar Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the spare copies of appeal is condoned.

The Registry may process the matter further.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master