

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3181/2011

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI III

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PERNOD RICHARD INDIA (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7513/2011 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 19442/2019 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 14-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yojit Paruk, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet Singh Ajmani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent submits that tax is below 2 crores and as such it is being covered under circular issued by CBDT.

Learned counsel for the appellant department seeks time for instructions in the matter.

List the matter after two weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)